Office of Family Safety

Office of Family Safety

The mission of Metropolitan Government of Nashville-Davidson County's Office of Family Safety is to improve victim safety and offender accountability through the coordination of services provided to domestic violence and sexual assault victims by Metropolitan Government, its Family Justice Centers and nonprofit partners.

Office of Family Safety

The mission of Metropolitan Government of Nashville-Davidson County's Office of Family Safety is to improve victim safety and offender accountability through the coordination of services provided to domestic violence and sexual assault victims by Metropolitan Government, its Family Justice Centers and nonprofit partners.

Budget Staffing Summary		2021 Budget	2021 Actuals	2022 Budget	2023 Budget		FY22-FY23 % Change
Budget:	GSD General Fund	1,830,900	1,677,314	3,058,500	3,571,200	512,700	16.8%
Budget:	Special Purpose Fund	1,179,700	884,006	1,064,000	799,500	-264,500	-24.9%
	Total	\$3,010,600	\$2,561,320	\$4,122,500	\$4,370,700	\$248,200	6.0%
FTEs:	Special Purpose Fund	14.40	14.40	13.48	13.48	0.00	0.0%
FTEs:	GSD General Fund	22.00	22.00	27.00	30.00	3.00	11.1%
	Total	36.40	36.40	40.48	43.48	3.00	7.4%